LINOFFICIAL COPY

#### JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on July 1, 2009, in Case No. 08 CH 31043, entitled MARQUETTE BANK vs. RYAN HARRIGAN, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 6, 2009, does



Doc#: 1005031156 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/19/2010 03:19 PM Pg: 1 of 3

hereby grant, transfer, and convey to MARQUETTE BANK the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

UNIT NO.2 NORTHWEST AS INCLINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL): LOT 2 IN BLOCK 18 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S HIGHWAY ACRES BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 19, 1972 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 3793, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22392490, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 8.373 PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXPECTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 10910 SOUTH KILPATRICK UNIT ?NW, Oak Lawn, IL 60453

Property Index No. 24-15-313-016-1005

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 21st day of December, 2009.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone Chief Executive Officer

1005031156 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Kristin M. Smith, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

free and volumeset forth.	livered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/heatary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therei
	ny hand and seal on this
	ecember, 2009
Kusta	OFFICIAL SEAL
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF THE STAT
This D. 1	EAPIRES:10/08/12
Chicago, II, 60	prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, 606-4650.
Exempt under page 45).	provision of Paragraph, Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer T I
1 1	orovision of Paragraph, Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-
1/4/10	) ICA Ped.
Date	Buyer, Seller or Representative
One South Wa	AL SALES CORPORATION acker Drive, 24th Floor bis 60606-4650
Grantee's Name	e and Address and mail tax bills to: EBANK 1. 143rd 5t. Park, IL 60542 eggy Majewski
MMQUEITE	BANK 143rd St.
Orland	Park, IL 60542
AHN: P	eggy Majewski
Contact Name an	
Contact:	d Address:  PEGGY MAJEWSKI
Address:	9612 WEST 143RD STREET
	ORLAND PARK, IL 60542
Telephone:	1/708/873/4405

Mail To:

GOMBERG, SHARFMAN, GOLD & OSTLER, PC 208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1410 CHICAGO, IL,60604 (312) 332-6194 Att. No. 90334

1005031156 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL C**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate

- oze state of filmoi	is.
Dated:, 2010	Signature:
Subscribed and sworn to before me b	Grantor or Agent
the said this day of 2010.	OFFICIAL SEAL
4. 1/1/2	NOTERY DE DESCRIPTION
1) WO ARY PUBLIC	30040477
	0/4
HOTARY PUBLIC	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/04/11

The Grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial interest in a Land Trust in either a natural personal, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acourse and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: Grantee or Age 1 Subscribed and sworn to before me by OFFICIAL SEAL this LUIS A HIRALDO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/04/11

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C Misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A Misdemeanor

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

1005031156 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



9446 SOUTH RAYMOND AVENUE, OAK LAWN, ILLINOIS 60453 TELEPHONE: (708) 636-4400 | FACSIMILE: (708) 636-8606 | WWW.OAKLAWN-IL.GOV

# CERTIFICATE OF REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX EXEMPTION

10910 S. Kilpatrick Unit 2NW

Oak Lawn Il 60453

Q <sub>A</sub>
This is to certify many ( )
This is to certify, pursuant to Section 20-65 of the Ordinance of the Village of Oak Lawn relating to a Real Figure 1.
Section(s) Lawli Real Estate Transfer Tax pursuant to
of said Ordinance
7
0,
Dated this 1st day of February 2010
lst day of February, 2010
C'y
<b>10</b>
Lank. Nach
Larry Deegen
Village Manager
SUBSCRIPED and SWODY
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this
_

**Dave Heilmann** Village President

JANE M. QUINLAN, CMC VILLAGE CLERK

Larry R. Deetjen Village Manager

VILLAGE TRUSTEES:
THOMAS M. DUHIG
JERRY HURCKES
ALEX G. OLEJNICZAK
THOMAS E. PHELAN
CAROL R. QUINLAN
ROBERT J. STREIT

1st Day of February , 2010

OFFICIAL SEAL
DONNA M. NAGEL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-19-2013

